Cam operated switches
Introduction
Contents
Company introduction 4
Product range introduction 6
Design characteristics 7
Reference system 12
Technical data 13

D
35
ØE
values in mm
Interlock mounting
Prolonged shaft and interlock
Size In (A) A B C D E F M
D0 12-16-25 36 36 36 56 10 24 38
D1 25-32-40 48 48 36 56 10 24 45
D2-D3 63-100-125-160-200-250 48 48 78 78 14 24 45
Interlock
21www.gave.com
0
I
Poles Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
1 1 550 A-5500000 A-5501000 A-5502000
2 1 551 A-5510000 A-5511000 A-5512000
3 2 552 A-5520000 A-5521000 A-5522000
4 2 553 A-5530000 A-5531000 A-5532000
5 3 555 A-5550000 A-5551000 A-5552000
6 3 556 A-5560000 A-5561000 A-5562000
7 4 557 A-5570000 A-5571000 A-5572000
Size D0
0
I
Poles Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
1 1 550 A-5502100 A-5503100 A-5504100
2 1 551 A-5512100 A-5513100 A-5514100
3 2 552 A-5522100 A-5523100 A-5524100
4 2 553 A-5532100 A-5533100 A-5534100
5 3 555 A-5552100 A-5553100 A-5554100
6 3 556 A-5562100 A-5563100 A-5564100
7 4 557 A-5572100 A-5573100 A-5574100
Size D1
Standard references
Switches
0
I
Poles Cells Scheme 63A 100A 125A
1 1 550 A-5506100 A-5507100 A-5509100
2 1 551 A-5516100 A-5517100 A-5519100
3 2 552 A-5526100 A-5527100 A-5529100
4 2 553 A-5536100 A-5537100 A-5539100
5 3 555 A-5556100 A-5557100
6 3 556 A-5566100 A-5567100
7 4 557 A-5576100 A-5577100
Size D2
Cam operated switches
22
A5 Series
Switches (continued)
Poles Cells Scheme 160A 200A 250A
1 1 550 A-550A100 A-550B100 A-550C100
2 1 551 A-551A100 A-551B100 A-551C100
3 2 552 A-552A100 A-552B100 A-552C100
4 2 553 A-553A100 A-553B100 A-553C100
Size D3
0 I
Size D0
Poles Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
1 1 820 A-8200000 A-8201000 A-8202000
Size D1
Poles Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
1 1 820 A-8202100
Switches with spring return to 0
0
I
23www.gave.com
0
21
Size D0
Poles Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
1 1 560 A-5600000 A-5601000 A-5602000
2 2 561 A-5610000 A-5611000 A-5612000
3 3 562 A-5620000 A-5621000 A-5622000
4 4 563 A-5630000 A-5631000 A-5632000
5 5 565 A-5650000 A-5651000 A-5652000
6 6 566 A-5660000 A-5661000 A-5662000
Changeover switches 1-0-2
Standard references for direct mounting
(continued)
0
21
Size D1
Poles Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
1 1 560 A-5602100 A-5603100 A-5604100
2 2 561 A-5612100 A-5613100 A-5614100
3 3 562 A-5622100 A-5623100 A-5624100
4 4 563 A-5632100 A-5633100 A-5634100
5 5 565 A-5652100 A-5653100 A-5654100
6 6 566 A-5662100 A-5663100 A-5664100
0
21
Size D2
Poles Cells Scheme 63A 100A 125A
1 1 560 A-5606100 A-5607100 A-5609100
2 2 561 A-5616100 A-5617100 A-5619100
3 3 562 A-5626100 A-5627100 A-5629100
4 4 563 A-5636100 A-5637100 A-5639100
5 5 565 A-5656100 A-5657100
6 6 566 A-5666100 A-5667100
Cam operated switches
24
A5 Series
0
21
Changeover switches 1-0-2 (continued)
Size D3
Poles Cells Scheme 160A 200A 250A
1 1 560 A-560A100 A-560B100 A-560C100
2 2 561 A-561A100 A-561B100 A-561C100
3 3 562 A-562A100 A-562B100 A-562C100
4 4 563 A-563A100 A-563B100 A-563C100
0 21
Size D0
Poles Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
1 1 830 A-8300000 A-8301000 A-8302000
Size D1
Poles Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
1 1 830 A-8302100
Changeover switches 1-0-2 with spring return to 0
25www.gave.com
1 2
1 2
1 2
Changeover switches 1-2
Size D0
Poles Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
1 1 570 A-5700000 A-5701000 A-5702000
2 2 571 A-5710000 A-5711000 A-5712000
3 3 572 A-5720000 A-5721000 A-5722000
4 4 573 A-5730000 A-5731000 A-5732000
5 5 575 A-5750000 A-5751000 A-5752000
6 6 576 A-5760000 A-5761000 A-5762000
Size D2
Poles Cells Scheme 63A 100A 125A
1 1 570 A-5706100 A-5707100 A-5709100
2 2 571 A-5716100 A-5717100 A-5719100
3 3 572 A-5726100 A-5727100 A-5729100
4 4 573 A-5736100 A-5737100 A-5739100
5 5 575 A-5756100 A-5757100
6 6 576 A-5766100 A-5767100
Size D1
Poles Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
1 1 570 A-5702100 A-5703100 A-5704100
2 2 571 A-5712100 A-5713100 A-5714100
3 3 572 A-5722100 A-5723100 A-5724100
4 4 573 A-5732100 A-5733100 A-5734100
5 5 575 A-5752100 A-5753100 A-5754100
6 6 576 A-5762100 A-5763100 A-5764100
Standard references for direct mounting
(continued)
Cam operated switches
26
A5 Series
1 2
Size D3
Poles Cells Scheme 160A 200A 250A
1 1 570 A-570A100 A-570B100 A-570C100
2 2 571 A-571A100 A-571B100 A-571C100
3 3 572 A-572A100 A-572B100 A-572C100
4 4 573 A-573A100 A-573B100 A-573C100
2
1
3
580
2
1
3
4
581
5
2
1
3
4
582
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
3 2 580 A-5800000 A-5801000 A-5802000
4 2 581 A-5810000 A-5811000 A-5812000
5 3 582 A-5820000 A-5821000 A-5822000
SINGLE POLE
Size D0
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
3 2 580 A-5802100 A-5803100 A-5804100
4 2 581 A-5812100 A-5813100 A-5814100
5 3 582 A-5822100 A-5823100 A-5824100
Size D2
Positions Cells Scheme 63A 100A 125A
3 2 580 A-5806100 A-5807100
4 2 581 A-5816100 A-5817100
5 3 582 A-5826100 A-5827100
Step switches without 0 position
27www.gave.com
2
1
3
590
2
1
3
4
591
5
2
1
3
4
592
Step switches without 0 position (continued)
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 63A 100A 125A
3 3 590 A-5906100 A-5907100
4 4 591 A-5916100 A-5917100
5 5 592 A-5926100 A-5927100
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
3 3 590 A-5900000 A-5901000 A-5902000
4 4 591 A-5910000 A-5911000 A-5912000
5 5 592 A-5920000 A-5921000 A-5922000
DOUBLE POLE
Size D0
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
3 3 590 A-5902100 A-5903100 A-5904100
4 4 591 A-5912100 A-5913100 A-5914100
5 5 592 A-5922100 A-5923100 A-5924100
2
1
3
600
2
1
3
4
601
5
2
1
3
4
602
TRIPLE POLE
Size D0
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
3 5 600 A-6000000 A-6001000 A-6002000
4 6 601 A-6010000 A-6011000 A-6012000
5 8 602 A-6020000 A-6021000 A-6022000
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
3 5 600 A-6002100 A-6003100 A-6004100
4 6 601 A-6012100 A-6013100 A-6014100
5 8 602 A-6022100 A-6023100 A-6024100
Size D2
Positions Cells Scheme 63A 100A 125A
3 5 600 A-6006100 A-6007100
4 6 601 A-6016100 A-6017100
5 8 602 A-6026100 A-6027100
Standard references for direct mounting
(continued)
Cam operated switches
28

5
3
6
614
1
0
2
4
57
6
3
615
SINGLE POLE
Size D0
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
2 1 610 A-6100000 A-6101000 A-6102000
3 2 611 A-6110000 A-6111000 A-6112000
4 2 612 A-6120000 A-6121000 A-6122000
5 3 613 A-6130000 A-6131000 A-6132000
6 3 614 A-6140000 A-6141000 A-6142000
7 4 615 A-6150000 A-6151000 A-6152000
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
2 1 610 A-6102100 A-6103100 A-6104100
3 2 611 A-6112100 A-6113100 A-6114100
4 2 612 A-6122100 A-6123100 A-6124100
5 3 613 A-6132100 A-6133100 A-6134100
6 3 614 A-6142100 A-6143100 A-6144100
7 4 615 A-6152100 A-6153100 A-6154100
Size D2
Positions Cells Scheme 63A 100A 125A
2 1 610 A-6106100 A-6107100
3 2 611 A-6116100 A-6117100
4 2 612 A-6126100 A-6127100
5 3 613 A-6136100 A-6137100
6 3 614 A-6146100 A-6147100
7 4 615 A-6156100 A-6157100
Step switches with 0 position
29www.gave.com
1
0 2

0
2 4
5
3
623
1
0
2
4
57
6
3
625
Step switches with 0 position (continued)
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
2 2 620 A-6200000 A-6201000 A-6202000
3 3 621 A-6210000 A-6211000 A-6212000
4 4 622 A-6220000 A-6221000 A-6222000
5 5 623 A-6230000 A-6231000 A-6232000
6 7 624 A-6240000 A-6241000 A-6242000
7 8 625 A-6250000 A-6251000 A-6252000
DOUBLE POLE
Size D0
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
2 2 620 A-6202100 A-6203100 A-6204100
3 3 621 A-6212100 A-6213100 A-6214100
4 4 622 A-6222100 A-6223100 A-6224100
5 5 623 A-6232100 A-6233100 A-6234100
6 7 624 A-6242100 A-6243100 A-6244100
7 8 625 A-6252100 A-6253100 A-6254100
Size D2
Positions Cells Scheme 63A 100A 125A
2 2 620 A-6206100 A-6207100
3 3 621 A-6216100 A-6217100
4 4 622 A-6226100 A-6227100
5 5 623 A-6236100 A-6237100
6 7 624 A-6246100 A-6247100
7 8 625 A-6256100 A-6257100
Standard references for direct mounting
(continued)
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
2 3 630 A-6300000 A-6301000 A-6302000
3 5 631 A-6310000 A-6311000 A-6312000
4 6 632 A-6320000 A-6321000 A-6322000
TRIPLE POLE
Size D0
Cam operated switches
30
A5 Series
1
0 2
630
1
0
2
3
631
1
0
2 43
632
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
2 3 630 A-6302100 A-6303100 A-6304100
3 5 631 A-6312100 A-6313100 A-6314100
4 6 632 A-6322100 A-6323100 A-6324100
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 63A 100A
2 3 630 A-6306100 A-6307100
3 5 631 A-6316100 A-6317100
4 6 632 A-6326100 A-6327100
Size D1
0
Y
Δ
640
0 Y
Δ
641
Y Y
Δ
0
Δ
643
0
Y
Δ
647
Size D0
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
3 4 640 A-6400000 A-6401000 A-6402000
3* 4 641 A-6410000 A-6411000 A-6412000
5 5 643 A-6430000 A-6431000 A-6432000
3 4 647 A-6470000 A-6471000 A-6472000
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
3 4 640 A-6402100 A-6403100 A-6404100
3* 4 641 A-6412100 A-6413100 A-6414100
5 5 643 A-6432100 A-6433100 A-6434100
3 4 647 A-6472100 A-6473100 A-6474100
Size D2
Positions Cells Scheme 63A 100A
3 4 640 A-6406100 A-6407100
3* 4 641 A-6416100 A-6417100
5 5 643 A-6436100 A-6437100
3 4 647 A-6476100 A-6477100
* With spring return to off
Star-delta changeover switches
31www.gave.com
0
21
670 / 671
0 21
871
Reversing switches
Size D0
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
2 2 670 A-6700000 A-6701000 A-6702000
3 3 671 A-6710000 A-6711000 A-6712000
3* 3 871 A-8710000 A-8711000 A-8712000
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
2 2 670 A-6702100 A-6703100 A-6704100
3 3 671 A-6712100 A-6713100 A-6714100
3* 3 871 A-8712100 - -
* With spring return to off
Size D2
Positions Cells Scheme 63A 100A
2 2 670 A-6706100 A-6707100
3 3 671 A-6716100 A-6717100
3* 3 871 - -
1
0 2
680
0
21
681
1
2
0
2
1
682
Pole changing switches for 2 speeds
Size D0
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
3 4 680 A-6800000 A-6801000 A-6802000
3 4 681 A-6810000 A-6811000 A-6812000
3 7 682 A-6820000 A-6821000 A-6822000
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
3 4 680 A-6802100 A-6803100 A-6804100
3 4 681 A-6812100 A-6813100 A-6814100
3 7 682 A-6822100 A-6823100 A-6824100
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 63A 100A
3 4 680 A-6806100 A-6807100
3 4 681 A-6816100 A-6817100
3 7 682 A-6826100 A-6827100
Size D2
Standard references for direct mounting
(continued)
Cam operated switches
32
A5 Series
1
0
2
3
Pole changing switches for 3 speeds
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
4 6 700 A-7002100 A-7003100 A-7004100
Size D2
Positions Cells Scheme 63A 100A
4 6 700 A-7006100 A-7007100
Size D0
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
4 6 700 A-7000000 A-7001000 A-7002000
Voltmeter changeover switches
0
RS
ST

746
0
RO
SO
TO
744
0
RSTR
ST
RS
ST
TR
747
Size D0
Phases Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
3 2 743 A-7430000 A-7431000 A-7432000
3+N 2 744 A-7440000 A-7441000 A-7442000
3+N 3 746 A-7460000 A-7461000 A-7462000
3 4 747 A-7470000 A-7471000 A-7472000
Size D1
Phases Cells Scheme 25A
3 2 743 A-7432100
3+N 2 744 A-7442100
3+N 3 746 A-7462100
3 4 747 A-7472100
33www.gave.com
T
0
S
R
762 / 763 / 767
1
2
4
3
760
R
0
S
761
Ammeter changeover switches
Size D0
Phases Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
4 4 760 A-7600000 A-7601000 A-7602000
2 3 761 A-7610000 A-7611000 A-7612000
3 5 762 A-7620000 A-7621000 A-7622000
3+N 6 763 A-7630000 A-7631000 A-7632000
3 3 767 A-7670000 A-7671000 A-7672000
Size D1
Phases Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
4 4 760 A-7602100 A-7603100 A-7604100
2 3 761 A-7612100 A-7613100 A-7614100
3 5 762 A-7622100 A-7623100 A-7624100
3+N 6 763 A-7632100 A-7633100 A-7634100
3 3 767 A-7672100 A-7673100 A-7674100
PARO MARCHA
Manipulator changeover switches
Size D0
Positions Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
2 1 794 A-7940000 A-7941000 A-7942000
Size D1
Positions Cells Scheme 25A 32A
2 1 794 A-7942100 A-7943100
Standard references for direct mounting
(continued)
1
0 2
Group changeover switches
Size D0
Sectors Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
2 1 800 A-8000000 A-8001000 A-8002000
Size D1
Sectors Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
2 1 800 A-8002100 A-8003100 A-8004100
Cam operated switches
34
A5 Series
Circuit breaker for motor starting
1 2
0
Size 0
Poles Cells Scheme 12A 16A 25A
2 2 840 A-8400000 A-8401000 A-8402000
Size 1
Poles Cells Scheme 25A 32A 40A
2 2 840 A-8402100 A-8403100 A-8404100
Switches with lockout handle
0
I
Handle and plate red/yellow